L0600024373

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
		_
(Business Entity Name)		
	-	
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
L <u></u>		
Office Use Only		



03/06/08+-01014--004 **)39.00

FILED 06 MAR -6 PH 4: 07 SECRET FLORIDA

N. Cuiligen MAK - 7 2006

EMORY C. TEEL, III ATTORNEY AT LAW

TRIAL PRACTICE GENERAL PRACTICE

2

.

MEMBER GEORGIA & FLORIDA BAR

March 1, 2006

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314-6327

RE: J & J Properties, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the proposed articles of organization for the above entity. Also enclosed is my check in payment of the filing fees.

Please forward a copy of the final articles of organization to me at the post office box address listed above. Thank you for your cooperation.

Yours truly,

Emory C. Teel, III

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

J & J PROPERTIES, LLC

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: J & J PROPERTIES, LLC

ARTICLE II: ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 48 Highway 19 South, Inglis, FL 34449.

ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE,

& REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: James C. Williams, 48 Highway 19 South, Inglis, FL 34449.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

JAMES C. WILLIAMS

ARTICLE IV: MANAGER(S) OR MANAGING MEMBER(S):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:

Name and Address:

"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member

JAMES C. WILLIAMS, MGRM JODI R. WILLIAMS, MGRM JOSEPH G. MILLER, MGRM S. ANNETTE MILLER, MGRM James C. Williams 48 Highway 19 South Inglis, FL 34449

JAMES C. WILLIAMS, Member Jodi R. Williams PH 4:07 48 Highway 19 South Inglis, FL 34449

WILLIAMS, Member IR.

Joseph G. Miller 5500 Orange Avenue Fort Pierce, FL 34947

JOSEPH⁄C MILLER, Membér

S. Annette Miller 5500 Orange Avenue Fort Pierce, J. 34977

S. ANNETTE MILLER, Member

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)